
Year
2009 Nigel Senior (Sussex) beat Keith Sheard (Oxon) Mark Trafford (Oxon) Nigel Senior (Sussex) 21,810 Jean Brackenridge (Sussex) 6,610
2010 Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) beat Paul Sainsbury (Berks) Martin Smith (Sussex) Gareth Lloyd (Sussex) 20,070 Pauline Withey (Oxon) 7,520
2011 Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) beat Steven Sheard (Oxon) Gary Powell (Surrey) Tony Woolvin (Hants) 20,050 Jean Brackenridge (Sussex) 4,550
2012 Keith Sheard (Oxon) beat Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) Kevin Hall (Sussex) Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) 21,600 Pauline Withey (Oxon) 7,680
2013 Curt Driver (Kent) beat Pete Sainsbury (Kent) Nigel Senior (Sussex) Gareth Lloyd (Sussex) 22,300 Pauline Withey (Oxon) 9,830
2014 Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) beat Barry Radford (Hants) Geoff Jukes (Surrey) Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) 22,460 None Recorded
2015 Mark Trafford (Oxon) beat Paul Sainsbury (Berks) Damian Coates (Northants) Keith Sheard (Oxon) 19,030 Pauline Withey (Oxon) 8,490
2016 Steven Sheard (Oxon) beat Mark Brewster (Kent) Jim Greensted (Surrey) Mark Trafford (Oxon) 21,760 Ros Appleby (Sussex) 5,680
2017 Paul Sainsbury (Berks) beat Gareth Lloyd (Sussex) Colin Southouse (Sussex) Mark Trafford (Oxon) 24,850 Jean Brackenridge (Sussex) 4,750
2018 Paul Sainsbury (Kent) beat Matt Jones (Bucks) Geoff Jukes (Surrey) Mark Trafford (Oxon) 22,450 Pauline Withey (Oxon) 5,400
2019 Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) beat Bob Hall (sussex) Gerry Fitzjohn (Kent) Nigel Senior (Sussex) 20,750 Jean Brackenridge (Sussex) 10,710
2020 Cancelled due to COVID-19 Current Holder : Mark Trafford (Oxon)
2021 Cancelled due to COVID-19
2022 Alan Donovan (Bucks) beat Dave Ingram (Sussex) Matt Jones (Bucks) Martin Cole (Sussex) 20,530 None Recorded
2023 Curt Driver (Kent) beat Mark James (Sussex) Nigel Senior (Sussex) Matt Jones (Bucks) 21,210 Jean Brackenridge (Sussex) 4,740
2024 Martin Cole (Sussex) beat Steven Sheard (Oxon) Dave Jones (Surrey) Martin Cole (Sussex) 20,850 Dawn Jordan (Bucks) 9,210
2025 Mark Trafford (Oxon) beat Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) Matt Jones (Bucks) Mark Trafford (Oxon) 24,620 Jean Brackenridge (Sussex) 4,980

1 Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) 15 1 Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) 4 2013 Pauline Withey (Oxon) Q-Finals
= Mark Trafford (Oxon) 15 2 Paul Sainsbury (Kent) 2
= Nigel Senior (Sussex) 15 = Curt Driver (Kent) 2 2009 Jean Brackenridge (Sussex) Last 16
= Geoff Jukes (Surrey) 15 = Mark Trafford (Sussex) 2 2009 Colleen Park (Sussex) Last 16
= Gerry Fitzjohn (Kent) 15 5 Keith Sheard (Oxon) 1 2010 Hayley Tunstall (Sussex) Last 16
= Dave Jones (Surrey) 15 = Steven Sheard (Oxon) 1 2015 Pauline Withey (Oxon) Last 16
= Bryan Stevens (Kent) 15 = Nigel Senior (Sussex) 1 2015 Michelle Baden (Sussex) Last 16
= Tony Jenner (Sussex) 15 = Alan Donovan (Bucks) 1 2019 Anita Blackman (Surrey) Last 16
= Pauline Withey (Oxon) 15 = Martin Cole (Sussex) 1 2023 Jean Brackenridge (Sussex) Last 16

10 Curt Driver (Kent) 14 2025 Anita Blackman (Surrey) Last 16
= Dave Ingram (Sussex) 14 2025 Jean Brackenridge (Sussex) Last 16 1 Geoff Jukes (Surrey) 2
= Martin Smith (Sussex) 14 1 Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) 6 = Nigel Senior (Sussex) 2
= Jean Brackenridge (Sussex) 14 2 Paul Sainsbury (Kent) 4 = Matt Jones (Bucks) 2

3 Steven Sheard (Oxon) 3 1 Jean Brackenridge (Sussex) 11
4 Keith Sheard (Oxon) 2 2 Pauline Withey (Oxon) 9

1 Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) 54 = Curt Driver (Kent) 2 3 Michelle Baden (Sussex) 4 1 Mark Trafford (Oxon) 4
2 Curt Driver (Kent) 47 = Mark Trafford (Sussex) 2 = Colleen Park (Sussex) 4 2 Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) 2
3 Paul Sainsbury (Kent) 45 7 Nigel Senior (Sussex) 1 = Denise Wills (Surrey) 4 = Gareth Lloyd (Sussex) 2
4 Mark Trafford (Oxon) 38 = Mark Brewster (Kent) 1 6 Anita Blackman (Surrey) 4 = Martin Cole (Sussex) 2
5 Steven Sheard (Oxon) 34 = Gareth Lloyd (Sussex) 1 6 Hayley Tunstall (Sussex) 3 = Nigel Senior (Sussex) 2
6 Nigel Senior (Sussex) 32 = Matt Jones (Bucks) 1 = Genette Nicholls (Surrey) 3
7 Dave Ingram (Sussex) 29 = Pete Sainsbury (Kent) 1 = Lorraine Hall (Sussex) 3
8 Keith Sheard (Oxon) 28 = Barry Radford (Hants) 1 1 Jean Brackenridge (Sussex) 6
9 Geoff Jukes (Surrey) 24 = Nigel Senior (Sussex) 1 2 Pauline Withey (Oxon) 5

10 Gerry Fitzjohn (Kent) 23 = Alan Donovan (Bucks) 1 1 Hayley Tunstall (Sussex) 60.0% 3 Ros Appleby (Sussex) 1
= Dave Ingram (Sussex) 1 2 Michelle Baden (Sussex) 44.4% = Dawn Jordan (Bucks) 1
= Martin Cole (Sussex) 1 3 Jean Brackenridge (Sussex) 44.0%

1 Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) 83.1% = Mark James (Sussex) 1 4 Colleen Park (Sussex) 40.0%
2 Alan Donovan (Bucks) 81.3% = Pauline Withey (Oxon) 37.5% 1 Mark Brewster (Kent) 9,205
3 Paul Sainsbury (Kent) 80.4% 2 Curt Driver (Kent) 9,190
4 Curt Driver (Kent) 79.7% 1 Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) 8 3 Mark Trafford (Oxon) 9,169
5 Keith Sheard (Oxon) 77.8% 2 Curt Driver (Kent) 6 4 Gareth Lloyd (Sussex) 9,153
= Chris Newson (Hants) 77.8% 3 Mark Trafford (Oxon) 5 5 Paul Sainsbury (Kent) 8,817
7 Steven Sheard (Oxon) 77.3% = Paul Sainsbury (Kent) 5 6 Steven Sheard (Oxon) 8,796
8 Mark Trafford (Oxon) 74.5% = Steven Sheard (Oxon) 5 7 Keith Sheard (Oxon) 8,653
9 Mark Brewster (Kent) 73.1% 6 Nigel Senior (Sussex) 4 8 Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) 8,478
= Gareth Lloyd (Sussex) 72.7% = Keith Sheard (Oxon) 4 9 Matt Jones (Bucks) 8,197
= Glenn Chubb (Sussex) 72.7% 8 Mark James (Sussex) 2 10 Jon Bamsey (Oxon) 8,080

= Bob Hall (Sussex) 2
= Matt Jones (Bucks) 2
= Gareth Lloyd (Sussex) 2 1 Denise Wills (Surrey) 4,504
= Alan Donovan (Bucks) 2 2 Pauline Withey (Oxon) 4,298

3 Jean Brackenridge (Sussex) 4,261
4 Michelle Baden (Sussex) 3,793

1 Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) 8 5 Hayley Tunstall (Sussex) 3,726
= Curt Driver (Kent) 8
3 Paul Sainsbury (Kent) 7
4 Steven Sheard (Oxon) 6
5 Mark Trafford (Oxon) 5
= Keith Sheard (Oxon) 5
= Dave Ingram (Sussex) 5
8 Nigel Senior (Sussex) 4
= Mark James (Sussex) 4
= Gerry Fitzjohn (Kent) 4
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